Specification Sheet – 2026.01.20 –  subject to change without notice
LINEARlight FLEX INFINITE 24V – IP00
High efficiency flexible LED strip
LF500I/1500I/3000I/4000I-G1-xxx-24 L1
Technical drawings
LF500I-G1                                     LF1500I-G1
LF3000I-G1/LF4000I-G1

Temperature
°C
Order Code
Length
ft.
LF500I-G1-824-24-09 L1 2400 K  172 1,2 141 86 6937186116536 29,5
LF500I-G1-827-24-09 L1 2700 K  180 1,2 148 86 6937186116550 29,5
LF500I-G1-830-24-09 L1 3000 K  192 1,2 158 86 6937186116574 29,5
LF500I-G1-840-24-09 L1 4000 K  208 1,2 171 86 6937186116598 29,5
LF1500I-G1-824-24-06 L1 2400 K  408 2,9 143 96 6937186116697 19,7
LF1500I-G1-827-24-06 L1 2700 K  427 2,9 149 96 6937186116710 19,7
LF1500I-G1-830-24-06 L1 3000 K  457 2,9 160 96 6937186116734 19,7
LF1500I-G1-840-24-06 L1 4000 K  491 2,9 171 96 6937186116758 19,7
LF3000I-G1-824-24-03 L1 2400 K  823 5,9 141 113 6937186116857 9,8
LF3000I-G1-827-24-03 L1 2700 K  856 5,9 146 113 6937186116871 9,8
LF3000I-G1-830-24-03 L1 3000 K  920 5,9 157 113 6937186116895 9,8
LF3000I-G1-840-24-03 L1 4000 K  978 5,9 167 113 6937186116918 9,8
LF4000I-G1-824-24-03 L1 2400 K  1052 7,7 137 125 6937186117014 9,8
LF4000I-G1-827-24-03 L1 2700 K  1100 7,7 143 125 6937186117038 9,8
LF4000I-G1-830-24-03 L1 3000 K  1189 7,7 155 125 6937186117052 9,8
LF4000I-G1-840-24-03 L1 4000 K  1225 7,7 160 125 6937186117076 9,8
CRI 90+
Nominal
CCT
See color output
data
Luminous
Flux
lm/ft.
Power
W/ft.
Luminous
Efficacy
lm/W
Performance
Temperature
°C
Order Code
Length
ft.
LF500I-G1-924-24-09 L1 2400 K  142 1,2 116 86 6937186116611 29,5
LF500I-G1-927-24-09 L1 2700 K  149 1,2 123 86 6937186116635 29,5
LF500I-G1-930-24-09 L1 3000 K  158 1,2 130 86 6937186116659 29,5
LF500I-G1-940-24-09 L1 4000 K  165 1,2 135 86 6937186116673 29,5
LF1500I-G1-924-24-06 L1 2400 K  338 2,9 118 96 6937186116772 19,7
LF1500I-G1-927-24-06 L1 2700 K  354 2,9 123 96 6937186116796 19,7
LF1500I-G1-930-24-06 L1 3000 K  375 2,9 131 96 6937186116819 19,7
LF1500I-G1-940-24-06 L1 4000 K  396 2,9 138 96 6937186116833 19,7
LF3000I-G1-924-24-03 L1 2400 K  677 5,9 116 113 6937186116932 9,8
LF3000I-G1-927-24-03 L1 2700 K  704 5,9 120 113 6937186116956 9,8
LF3000I-G1-930-24-03 L1 3000 K  753 5,9 129 113 6937186116970 9,8
LF3000I-G1-940-24-03 L1 4000 K  792 5,9 135 113 6937186116994 9,8
LF4000I-G1-924-24-03 L1 2400 K  869 7,7 113 125 6937186117090 9,8
LF4000I-G1-927-24-03 L1 2700 K  911 7,7 119 125 6937186117113 9,8
LF4000I-G1-930-24-03 L1 3000 K  975 7,7 127 125 6937186117137 9,8
LF4000I-G1-940-24-03 L1 4000 K  1021 7,7 133 125 6937186117151 9,8
Nominal Voltage  24.0 V
Reverse voltage protection up to 25.0 V
Temperature range in operation @ Tc point -22 °F…+185 °F
Storage Temperature  -40 °F…+185 °F
Ambient Temperature with profile ** -22 °F...+131 °F
5
0
0
lm
/m
1
5
0
0
lm
/m
4
0
0
0
lm
/m
3
0
0
0
lm
/m
5
0
0
lm
/m
3
0
0
0
lm
/m
1
5
0
0
lm
/m
4
0
0
0
lm
/m
LF INFINITE 24V IP00 | LF500I-G1 / LF1500I-G1 / LF3000I-G1 / LF4000I-G1